

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2017/121
Date request received:	19/04/2017
Date request responded to:	05/05/2017
Category:	Service delivery
Tags:	Children, young people, patients, inpatient, mental health, NHS, private,

Request Detail:

1) Please state the total number of children and adolescent patients admitted to inpatient mental health units by your trust in each of the following financial years:

- i) 2012/13
- ii) 2013/14
- iii) 2014/15
- iv) 2015/16
- v) 2016/17

2) Of children and adolescent patients admitted to inpatient mental health units by your trust, please provide a breakdown of the numbers admitted to each of the following types of inpatient mental health units:

- a) NHS
- b) Private
- c) Charity, non-profit or other.

In each of the following financial years:

- i) 2012/13
- ii) 2013/14
- iii) 2014/15
- iv) 2015/16
- v) 2016/17

3) Please provide the cost of placing children and adolescent patients in each of the following types of inpatient mental health units

- a) NHS
- b) Private
- c) Charity, non-profit or other.

In each of the following financial years:

- i) 2012/13
- ii) 2013/14
- iii) 2014/15
- iv) 2015/16
- v) 2016/17

Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent FOI request is in the attached PDF document.

Please click on the paperclip symbol, on the left hand toolbar, to see additional attachments.